OP \$290.00 2922982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333557

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | release of security interest at reel/frame 4228/0712 and reel/frame 4638/0936 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC | | 02/27/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NS Holdings, Inc. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3500 SUNRISE HIGHWAY |
| City: | GREAT RIVER |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11739 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Name: | NS Merger Sub, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 3500 SUNRISE HIGHWAY |
| City: | GREAT RIVER |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11739 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Netsmart Technologies, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 3500 SUNRISE HIGHWAY |
| City: | GREAT RIVER |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11739 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| Name: | NT Acquisition, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 680 FIFTH AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR |
| Internal Address: | C/O INSIGHT VENTURE MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10009 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

TRADEMARK

900317138 REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0207

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2922982 | QS |
| Registration Number: | 3110690 | SOFTWARE JUST FOR PUBLIC HEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 3949784 | AVATAR |
| Registration Number: | 3949783 | AVATAR |
| Registration Number: | 2723412 | СМНС |
| Registration Number: | 2872914 | TX MANAGEMENT SUITE |
| Registration Number: | 1762542 | TXPLAN |
| Registration Number: | 3184722 | MEDICAL HELPER |
| Registration Number: | 3753842 | WE HAVE A SOLUTION FOR THAT |
| Registration Number: | 3128017 | CQM |
| Registration Number: | 3202228 | TIER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (048504-0006)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | (048504-0006) |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Adam Kummins |
| SIGNATURE: | /Adam Kummins/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Netsmart - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Netsmart - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Netsmart - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0208

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February <u>27</u>, 2015, is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of NS Holdings, Inc., NS Merger Sub, Inc. Netsmart Technologies, Inc., and NT Acquisition, Inc. (collectively, the "Company") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, dated <u>June 21, 2010</u> and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 21, 2010</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>4228/0712</u>, and dated <u>October 7, 2011</u> and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 10, 2011</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>4638/0936</u> (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Company granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Lender acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

LENDER agrees to provide Company, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Company's sole cost and expense, with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

OC\1927714.2

048504-0006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

| | WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC |
|---|---|
| | By: andrew J. Curie |
| | Name: Andrew J. Currie |
| | Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u> |
| | |
| CERTIFICATION | OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF Massachus etts) COUNTY OF Suffort): | |
| who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, and the | t, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on 5, personally appeared Andrew J. Currie d says that he/she is the Maried Signalory that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and orporation as such officer. |
| | Elaa P. Hoto to |
| | Notary Public |
| FLORA P. HOGARTY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 21, 2022 | My Commission Expires: |
| | 1/21/22 |

2

048504-0006

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4228/0712 and 4638/0936

| Description | Serial No. | Registration No. |
|---------------------------------|------------|------------------|
| QS | 78/339540 | 2922982 |
| SOFTWARE JUST FOR PUBLIC HEALTH | 78/339520 | 3110690 |
| AVATAR | 77/857931 | 3949784 |
| AVATAR | 77/857470 | 3949783 |
| СМНС | 76/335115 | 2723412 |
| TX MANAGEMENT SUITE | 76/480100 | 2872914 |
| TXPLAN | 74/236533 | 1762542 |
| MEDICAL HELPER | 78/592117 | 3184722 |
| WE HAVE A SOLUTION FOR THAT | 77/663071 | 3753842 |
| CQM | 78/542974 | 3128017 |
| TIER | 78/954883 | 3202228 |

OC\1927714.2 3 048504-0006

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0211